Power Plant under ‘Civil Works: Non-Residential’ Package includes:
(i) Reinforced Cement Concrete (RCC) works;
(ii) Brick works, Plaster works & Paint works;
(iii) Electrical works;
(iv) Plumbing & Sanitary works;
(v) Fire Safety works etc.  for the Contract Price of BDT Tk. 82903153.360 (Taka EIGHT CRORE
TWENTY-NINE LAKH THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-THREE POINT THREE
SIX) as evaluated in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by the competent
authority.

You are, thus, requested to take following actions.

Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk. 4145157.66 (Taka
FORTY-ONE LAKH FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-SEVEN POINT SIX
SIX) , within (10) working days of issuance of this letter but not later than 08-Jan-2026 in accordance
with ITT Clause .

sign the Contract within TWENTY-ONE (21) Days of issuance of this letter but no later than 14-Jan-
2026 in accordance with ITT Clause.